Case Number: 2302037/2020



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr J Omoruyi

Respondent: Sonia Heyway Care Agency Ltd

Heard by video On: 4 November 2022

**Before:** Employment Judge Corrigan

**Appearances** 

For the claimant: In person For the respondent: No appearance

## **RULE 21 JUDGMENT**

- 1. The claimant was wrongfully dismissed and is awarded compensation of £340 (notice pay).
- 2. The respondent failed to pay the claimant for his 5 days' accrued holiday and is ordered to pay the claimant £340 subject to any tax and national insurance due.
- 3. The claimant's claim of unlawful deduction of wages is well founded and the respondent is ordered to pay £68.80 to the claimant subject to any tax and national insurance due.

**Employment Judge Corrigan London South** 

4 November 2022